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T • .J . BARTON 

PRESIDENY 

J ACK R. HUGHES 

HICIH SCHCC L FIAINClt=I A L 

FRED A . WESTMORELAND 

VICE PRES IDENT 

MURRY D. FORD 

JR. HIGH PRINCIPAL 

"-LBERT L . ASHER 

BECREYARY 
R IC H ARD C. DODD 

ELEMENTARY PRINCIPAL 

WM.H.SCARBCRCUGH 
BU!IINEB !!I MANA.DEA A . V. PATTERSON 

TA)( AS BESI ACR• CCt..LECY□~ 

OR. W. A . MILLER, 9UPIZ:~INTC:MDENT 

October 2, 1967 

Prairie View A & M College 
Prairie View, Texas 7 7445 

Gentlemen: 
full 

DIRECTCR SPE C IAL B ER"IC EB 

We would like to have the/names of all boys who participated 
in athletics at Bethune High School , Crane, Texas, from 1960 
through 1965. 

We would appreciate having this at your earliest convenience. 
Thank you, 

Yours very truly, 

CRANE HIGH SCHOOL 

f)-~ ~ ~ 
(/Jack Hughes • A 

. . 1 ,, Pr1nc1pa v 

JH/ph 

RECEIVED OCT 4 1967 



Ml1...TON' •G . HUGHES 
ASST, SUPT. OF' SCHOOLS 6 WEST END COURT 

LONG BRANCH, N . J . 07740 
( 201 J 229 -0790 

Oct. 2, 1967 

Office of Placement 
Prairie View A & M 
Prairie View, Texas 

Dear Sir: 

Y!Jm~ ~roMn@J Wesley . a 1966 graduate, 
has app leo our scnool system for a position 
as a substitute teacher. We would appreciate 
receiving a copy of her confidential placement 
folder at your earliest convenience. 

Thank you for your cooperation. 

Very truly yours, 

~~ -sdM~ 
MILTON G. HUGHES 

MGH: j j 



PrincipaJ. E. E. Hill 
Hill High Schoo1 
410 Sand Avcnuo 
Hondorson, Te:x..'la 75652 

rear Principcl IIill: 

I nm returninc YCJIIJ..' l'Xi7-6S Foothill. Elie;:!.i:J:U:i.·;;y B~'Ulli:• bocauso it :w no·~ 
typow-ritten. 

Please t ; ID ruid return to otr office. 

CDY:pp 

Enclom . .zros 

Very truly yours, 

C. D. Yancy 
Dirc c-'Gor 



PRAIRIE VIEW AG RI CULTURAL AND MECHANICAL COLLEGE 

PRAIRIE VIEW, TEXAS 

- ' 
October 2, 1967 

Office of 
THE DEAN OF ENGINEERING 

Mr. L. V. Francis 
Dr. R. N. s. Rao 
Mr. J. R. Phillips 
Mr. Paul Smith 
Mr. J . W. Toliver 

Dear Colleagues: 

A team of field representatives from Boeing will be 
visiting our campus on Tuesday, October 3, 1967. Their 
mission is to interview the engineering students relative 
to the possibilities of employment with the Boeing Airplane 
Company. 

They have asked that a representative number of the 
engineering faculty join them for lunch a nd I have grac­
iously accepted this invitation for you. The represent­
atives will be headquarted in the Conference Room of the 
Engineering Building. 

Lunch is at noon in Ballroom B of the Memorial Center, 
and please make them feel at home. 

AEG: :pac 
copy:: Mr. C. D. Yancy 

Yours truly, 

A. E. Greaux, Assistant Dean 
School of Engineering 

...... 0, 

~ 
~ 



Offic-i: of 

PRAIRIE VIEW INTERSCHOLASTIC LEAGUE OF TEXAS 
PRAIRIE VIEW AGRICULTURAL AND MECHANICAL COLLEGE 

PRAIRlE VIEW, TEXAS 77445 

THE DIRECTOR 

Mr. Colonel Cash, Principal 
Cary M. Abney High School 
Post Off ice Box 68 
Waskom, Texas 75692 

Dear Mr. Cashs 

October 3 1 1967 

I have your ietter of October 2, 1967 relative to the status of your 
district. May I suggest that you contact Mr. Tom Burton who was to serve 
as your District Director. In the event his school nor any of the other 
schools listed are not to participate, I should like to assign you as 
District Director and let us try to get two other schools in that area and 
perhaps zone the district until time for District Championship. The two 
schools in your zone could be Cary M. Abney and Booker T. Washington, 
Elysian Fields. 

It would be well to see the number of schools that are going to take part in 
Mr. Traylor's district. Mr. Scott of Victory High School, Avinger, called 
and stated that he did not know the number of schools that are to participate 
in his district. There is the possibility of there being at least one other 
school in his district which would give you four schools the minimum in order 
to &et up a district. With this arrangement, we could make league activities 
available to at least four more schools. 

May I ask that you take the lead in making these contacts and let me hear 
from you immediately. 

The registration fees is past due for Class A schools, $25.00. 

we are asking all schools to send their acceptance cards and registration fees, 
then we can set up districts based upon the schools registered. 

The State Office cannot make plans until we hear from the Principals of the 
schools who are interested in participation. 

Very truly yours, 

C. D. Yancy, Director • 
CDY1s 



--
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 
AGRICULTURAL STABILIZATION AND CONSERVATION SERVICE 

College Station, Texas 77840 

Mr. Colquit D. Yancy, Member 
Texas ASC Advisory Committee 
Prairie View A, and M, College 
Prairie View, Texas 77445 

Dear Mr. Yancy: 

October 3, 1967 

We enclose lists of Negro Associate County Agricultural Agents from the Ex­
tension Service, as discussed with you some three weeks ago. Please call on 
the people shown on these lists at your earliest convenience but not later 
than December 1, 1967. 

The following are some of the questions that we would like for you to get 
these County Agents to answer, but we certainly do not intend to limit your 
questions to them. 

(1) Are Negro farmers participating in the programs? If they are not partici­
pating, why are they not doing so and what needs to be done to correct this 
situation? 

(2) Are Negro farmers in the county familiar with the ASCS programs to the ex­
tent that they can participate in these programs? If they have cotton allot­
ments or feed grain bases, they should understand these programs. Any farm 
owner or tenant is eligible to participate in the Agricultural Conservation 
Program and receive assistance of about 50% of the cost of carrying out the 
practice. If their income is less than $3,000 per year, they are eligible 
for assistance up to 80% of the cost of carrying out the practice. 

(3) Are Negro farmers treated courteously in the ASCS office? 

When you call on Associate County Agents, I hope that you will make a short 
record of their replies. At our next meeting, sometime during the first part 
of December, we will discuss them and get your suggestions. If you run into 
anything that needs immediate attention, please call or write me so that we 
will not have to wait until our December meeting to correct whatever problems 
you find. 

We are going to write our offices in counties in which these Associate County 
Agricultural Agents live and tell them that you will be calling on their 
counties sometime within the next two months. We will ask them to give you 



2 

any assistance that you might require . We hope you won't have trouble lo­
cating the agents. If you need any cards or letterhead to write them before 
you go to the county, we can furnish you a supply. We s uggest that you con­
tact the District Agent and tell him that you are going to call on the County 
Agent listed before making any call s . In most cases there will not be more 
than two District Agents involved. 

Very truly yours, 

/,, I ./ /; •(t , ,,c ~· ~u ,h /1./1, 
W. Lewis David 
State Executive Director 

Enclosures 



Cameron Independent School District 
P. 0 . BOX 712 

0 1-' F ICE O P TllE 

J"'IUSC [PAL 

O • .J , T'l'l0!\JA9 S CDO OL 

CAMERON, TEXAS 

October 3, 1967 

Mr. C. D. Yancy, Director 
Prairie View I. L. of Texas 
Prairie View A&M College 
Prairie View, Texas 77445 

Dear Mr. Yancy: 

This will please acknowledge the receipt of your letter dated 
October 2 indicating that our football eligibiliyy list has not been re~ 
eived. 

I thought I enclosed it with the payment of our fee September 16. 
In checking my files, I do not find my original copy and apparently, 
if it was not sent to yo~, I sent it to Mr. Handy during the time I 
send him our district fee. 

I am enclosing my file copy of the original list I made on Sept­
ember 16. 

Encl: 1 Football eligibility 
1 Football game report 

of game 9/30/67 

Very cordially, 

O~/i£C2::u~~ 
Alvert G. Whiteside 



October 3, 1967 

Mr. Walter A. Miller, Supt. 
Crane P...iblic Schools 
Post Office Box 997 
Crane, Texas 79731 

Dear Mr, Miller: 

M 

In reply to our telephone conversation on yesterday, we find that it 
is not our policy to release duplicate copies of eligibility lists 
of the schools enrolled with the Prairie View League. 

We will however, permit one who comes to our office to check any 
eligibility blank when there is a question on eligibility. Since we 
have the eligibility blanks from 1955 to August, 1964 on Bethune 
School, we shall be pleased to give you the information on any student 
in question during this time. I would ask that you submit the pupils 
names and their parents or guardian, then we would furnish the infor­
mation we have on the names submitted which would assist in determin­
ing the eligibility of the student. 

If we can assist you further, please feel free to call on us. 

CDY2s 

Very truly yours, 

C. D. Yancy 
Director 



Mr. C. 8. Redd, Director 
District I - AA 
Fred Moore Jr. High School 
Denton, Texas 

Dear Mr. Redd: 

October 4, 1967 

Thank you for the minutes of your meeting held at Bishop College on 
September 28, 1967. This really does give us an idea of the status 
of your district, The principals are to be congrat ulated for the 
fine spirit of cooperation exhibited in setting up the District as 
you have. It is my frank opinion that the State Cammi ttee will go 
along with our organization as proposed. 

~e shall have a meeting soon and if there is anything that does not 
comply with League Rules and Regulations, I will let you hear from 
me. 

Best wishes for your continued success. 

CDY:s 

Sincerely yours, 

C. D. Yancy 
Director 



10-4-67 

Dear Sirs, 

Concerning Fort Worth Kirkpatrick, we as d istrict Chairmen of District lOAA 
.. 
wouls. like to :1ave a copy of Kirkpatrick's eligiblity forms for the past 4 

seasons. If you could mail these to us, it would be appreciated. 

hid/~ 
Jerry Richburg 
Secretary, District tOAA 
Burleson High School 
Burleson, Tex~s, 76028 



Mr. Jack Hughes, Principal 
Crane High School 
Post Office Box 997 
Crane, Texas 

Dear Mr. Hughes: 

October 5, 1967 

, 

/ / -

I have your letter of October 2 , 1967 requesting names of all boys who 
participated in Athletics at Bethune High School, Crane, Texas from 
1960 through 1965. 

Again, may I ask if there are boys names in question viho probably 
participated during the period from 1960 to 1965, please supply the list 
and we will verify from the eligibility lists we have in our files. Our 
records are available to anyone who would like to check them but we do 
not according to policy send out complete eligibility lists to member 
or other schools. 

If we can get the names in question, we shall be pleased to furnish 
information according to our records. 

If we can assist you further, please feel free to call on us. 

CDY:s 

Very truly yours, 

C. D. Yancy 
Director 



Mrs. Joyce M. Jacobs 
915 St. James Street 

October 5, 1967 

San Antonio, Texas 78202 

Dear Mrs, Jacobs: 

I have your letter of August 8, 1967 rela t ive to the possibility of 
job opportunities with our o f fice. 

At present we have no vacancies, yet, I have had several calls for 
secretarial positions with industries. Cooper's Industries, Inc. is in 
need of an executive secretary at the present time. I am enclosing a 
Job Description and Requirements. 

If you think you would be interested in a position with an industry in 
Houston , may I suggest that you call: 

Mr. Sam Williams 
Personnel Supervisor 
608 First City National Bank Bldg. 
Phone - 713 - 224-9181 

In the meantime, I am enclosing an application blank asking that you 
execute and return immediately, Vie are al so sending two confidential rat­
ing forms, you fill the top portion and give one to a former employee and 
send the other to on~ of your instructors. Ask them t o fill the rating 
and mail it directly to the Placement Office, Prairie View M .M College, 
Prairie View, Texas. 

To complete your folder, we would like t wo 2 X 2} photos and a copy of 
your transcript. 

Whereas we can promise nothing, may I assure you that as t he oppor tunity 
presents itself, we shall be pleased to submit your name. 

CDY1s 
Enclosures 

Very truly yours, 

C. D. Yancy, Director 



Post Office Box 2746 
Prairie View A&M College 
Prairie View, Texas 77445 

Mr. William H. Lehmberg 
District Agricultural Agent 
Box 220 
Overton, Texas 

Dear Mr. Lehmberg: 

l 

l, 

October S, 1967 

As a member of the State Advisory Committee, United States Department of 
Agriculture, Agricultural Stabilization and Conservation Service, I have 
been asked by Mr. W. Lewis David to visit with eleven Negro Associate 
County Agricultural Agents in your district. 

The purpose of my visit will be to attempt to stimulate more interest by 
Negro farmers in the participation of the A. S. C. S. Program. My visit 
will be of course with the County A. S. C. S. Office and then the Negro 
Agricultural Agent. 

May I assure you that any assistance you can give in disseminating 
information and the encouragement of your Agents to include the A. S. C. 
S. Program in their busy schedule will be appreciated by the Advisory 
Committee and the State Office. 

If time and my itinerary will permit, I should like to visit with you also. 

We are enclosing a list of the Negro Associate County Agricultural Agents 
in your district that I am to visit. 

CDY:s 
Enclosure 

Respectfully yours, 

C. D. Yancy 



Post Office Box 2746 
Prairie View A8.\1 College 
Prairie View, Texas 77445 

!/ 

~__:_4_.~::f~ i· 

,/ ,> 

/ I / _:____.,j_ 
~/ 

r _· 

October 5, 1967 

Mr. Vel Ray Stockard 
District Agricultural Agent 
317C Agricultural Engineering Bldg, 
Texas A&M University 
College Station, Texas 77843 

Dear Mr. Stockard: 

As a member of the State Advisory Committee, United States Department of 
Agriculture, Agricultural Stabilization and Conservation Service, I have 
been asked by Mr. W. Lewis David to visit with eleven Megro Associate 
County Agricultural Agents in your district. 

The purpose of my visit will be to attempt to stimulate more interest by 
Negro farmers in the participation of the A. S. C. S. Program. My visit 
will be of course with the County A, S. C. S, Office and then the Negro 
Agricultural Agent. 

May I assure you that any assistance you can give in disseminating 
information and the encouragement of your Agents to include the A. S. C. 
S. Program in their busy schedule will be appreciated by the Advisory 
Committee and the State Office. 

If time and my itinerary will permit, I should like to visit with you also. 

We are enclosing a list of the Negro Associate County Agricultural Agents 
in your district that I am to visit. 

CDY1s 
Enclosure 

Respectfully yours, 

C. D. Yancy 
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I or,1 retu.r:iing your 1967-68 Footb~ll Jliq:.l.lili-ty ul,ml., bacauso 
the dc:itm of birth Jo: A=thur Jones ~ill r3ndor hiu :n~liqible 
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I I 

to partlc:i.9ot~. 

Pl:Ju.S·J read .Articb VIII, Section l of -cha Ru~os and R~nulationn 
of the P.rairi\·, Vl,;ii,; In-:orncholantic L-:}.i~uc of To:,i:is, ~nd \•;l·,en 
th'3 rJdjuntrn~nt in ir,.:ide, kindly .rctu:m the forr,1 to our o:fico. 

Very truly yours, 

c. n. Yancy 

CDY:lad 



,. 
FRED A . WESTMORELAND 

PRESIDENT 
OR . W. A. MILLER 

SUFIERINTCNDl!:NT 

GORDON L. HOOPER 

VIC::E PRESIDENT 

A.LBERT L . ASHER 

&ECRETARV 

JACK R . HUGHES 

HIGH BCHCCL PRINCIPAL 

MURRY O. FORD 
JR. HICIH PRINCJPAL 

WM. H. SCARBOROUGH 

BUSINESS MANAGER RICHARD C. ODDO 

ELEMENTARY PRINCIPAL TAX ABBEBSCR•CCLLE:CTCR 

October 9, 1967 

Mr. C. D. Yancy, Direct~r 
Prairie View Interscholastic League of Texas 
Prairie View A & M College 
Prairie View, Texas 77445 

Dear Mr. Yancy: 

Would you please let us know the number of times that 
Jackie Marion Jeffery and TOlllJ}IY Chester Jones were 
certified for UIL participation by Bethune School from 
1962 through 1965? 

Thank you very much. 

WAM/ph 

9)!~~ 
Dr. W. A. Miller 
Superintendent 
Crane Ind. School Di s trict 



M. C. JONES, Superintendent M. D. TRAPP. JR., President 

LINCOLN HIGH SCHOOL 
MAURICE POWELL, Principal 

COLD SPRINGS, TEXAS 

October 9, 1967 

Off ice of the Director 
Prairie View Interscholastic League 
of Texas 
Prairie View, Texas 77445 

Dear Mr. Yancy: 

Many thanks for callin~ our attention to the 
error on the eligibility list concerning the a~e 
of Arthur Jones. The error has been corrected as 
indicated on the enclosed form. Mr. A. W. Turner, 
the district director has been so notified. 

Enclosure 
MP/drn~ 

Yours truly, 

2J lt1,rt,l 1,L(a~ 
Maurice Powell 
Principal 

• 



,. 

Mr. Milton G. Hughes 
Asst. Supt. of Schools 
6 West End Court 
Long Branch, N. J. 07740 

Dear Mr. Hughes: 

October 9, 1967 

I have your letter of October 2, 1967 requesting a copy o f 
Mrs. Velma Broadnax Wesley's confidential placement folder. In check­
ing our files, we do not find a folder for this applican t . However , if 
Mrs. Wesley would get in touch with us, we will be able to set up a 
folder on her. 

If at any time we may be of further service to you, please feel 
free to call on us. 

CDY:s 

Sincerely yours, 

C. D. Yancy 
Director 



HENRY E. SMITH 

PRINCIPAL 

Grapeland Public Schools 
W Je /Janl~ Jfigh Sc/ioof 

* 
Grapeland, Texas 75844 

10 October 1967 

Mr. c. D. Yancy, Director 
The Prairie View Interscholastic League of Texas 
Prairie View Agricultural and Mechanical College 
Prairie View, Texas 77W.15 

Dear Mr. Yancy: 

5 --
JACK R, HENDERSON 

SUPERINTENDENT 

the Basketball Eligibility list and a 
.oo f or the annual state fee. 

Pt 

HE 

Encl. 2 



.... 

-----

~r. Jerry Richburg 
Secretary, District lOAA 
Burleson High School 
Burleson, Texas 76028 

Dear Mr. Richburg: 

, 

October 10, 1967 

I have your letter of October 4, 1967 requesting a copy of 
Kirkpatrick's eligibility lists for the past four years. 

We regret that we do not send out eligibility lists to member 
or other schools. If there is a question on the eligibility of a 
particular individual we shall be pleased to furnish eligibility data 
that we have on an individual in question. Our records will be made 
available in the event an i~dividual would like to come to the office 
and check them. 

May I suggest that you contact Mr. F. G. Adams who was District 
Director for District I, AAA. I am sure he could assist you with 
eligibility information on any of the schools of which he was District 
Director. 

Please feel free to call on us at any time we may be of assis­
tance to you. 

CDY1s 

Sincerely yours, 

C. D. Yancy 
Director 



October 11, 1967 

Dr. W. A. Miller, Superintendent 
Crane Independent School District 
Post Office Box 997 
Crane, Texas 79731 

Dear Mr. Miller: 

I have your letter of October 9, 1967 relative to the number 
of times that Jackie Marion Jeffery and Tommy Chester Jones were 
certified for participation by Bethune School from 1962 through 1965. 

According to our eligibility records neither of t he two names 
appear on the eligibility lists for Prairie View Interscholastic League 
from 1953 through 1964. This includes each eligibility list that we 
hold from Bethune High School. 

CDY:s 

Please feel free to call on us if we can assist you fur t her. 

Very truly yours, 

C. D. Yancy 
Director 



·' 

. . 
October 11, 196? 

:Mr. P. B. Sanpson, PrincipaJ. 
Daniels Hieh School 
Center, Texns 

Dear Mr. Sampson: 

He are onclosing a copy of tho AuQist ?·:cws I.otter request­

ed by you on Cctobcr n. 1967. 

Our telephone convorsation confirns this request. 

Enclosure 

Vm.-y truly yours, 

c. D. Toney 
Director 



Mr, C. Li. Yancy 
Director 

October lJ, 1967 

Prairie View I nterscholf stic League 
Prairie View, Texas 77445 

Dear Mr. Yancy , 

..... . ' 

'l'he following information is needed on Jerry Ellison and Robery Hill: 
Date of Birth, Place of Birth, Parents Name and School attended prior to 
Kirkr-atrick, 

• 
t,~l\J.,d l~!c(J 

Thank ydiu very much for your cooperation. 

-,lJ 7, 

Sincerely yours, 

Jerry Richburg 
Secretary 
Listrict lOfl.A 
Burleson High School 
Burleson, Texas 76028 



October 18, 1967 

Mr. Jerry Richburg, Secr etary 
District 10-AA 
Burleson High School 
Burleson, Texas 76028 

Dear Mr. Richburg: 

e ----

In compliance with your letter of Oct ober 13 , 1967, I am submi t ting 
the information requested by you on Jerry Ellison and Rober t Hill. 

NAME OF STUDENT 

Jerry Ellison 

Robert Hill 

DATE OF 
BIRTH 

7-6 .. 50 

PLACE OF 
BIRTH 

Ft. Worth 

10-10-48 Ft. Worth 

SCHOOL ATTENDED PRIOR 
TO KIRKPATRICK 

None 

None 

PAR ENTS 

Magnolia Ell ison 

Gladys Manian 

If at any time we may be of further service to you, please feel free 
to call on us. 

CDY1s 

Sincerely yours , 

C. D, Yancy 
Director 



H. E. GARNER, PRINCIPAL 

~mfuoo() ~km£tthtrt1 - ~ig~ J&drnol 
R<:>UT·E--4; P, Q Box 43- 6¥ ~ 

SAN AUGUSTINE, TEXAS 
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E. A. Kemp High School 

Bryan, Texas 

Oct. 23, 1967 

To the Principal and Coach: 

_<, (J 

?leas~ make the following addition on th Eligibility 

lht ~n Clovis Pruitt number 29 on the second !hef)t,. 

?lace of Birth (Denison, Texas) date of birta is as 

indicated. 

Thank you, 

, • D. Dunn, "' .f • ~ rr ... ncip ..1. 

J9G7 
r , 



Oct obor 30, l 967 

Mr. T. W. Jorn a, Principal 
.J onos Hirfii School 
Snook, Toxac 

Dear Mr. Joness 

We aro encJ.osi11g th~ Elirib:llity Blank previously mailed t.o 
our of.fico. 

Plense tr..ake the necessary adju::itrn.cl'.t on r<".enneth Ad~ ;,er­
tninin~ to Date -of First Enro13Jnent in EiP-hth Grado. 

We apprecinte your cooperation. 

CDY/led 

Enclosure 

. . 
·. 

Vecy truly you:i.·s, 

C.D. Yancy 
Iltrcctor 

/!/({ 
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